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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of TECHNOLOGIST (ANESTHESIA) (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/27600003 MUDASIR 1QBAL M. GARH
IQBAL HUSSAIN

2/27600085 JAVERIA HURMAT VEHARI
TARIQ HUSSAIN TARIQ

3/27600096 MISHKAT- UL- HUDA M.B.DIN
MUMTAZ AHMAD NASEEM

4/27600006 MAIRA USMAN LAHORE
USMAN AHMAD

5/27600103 RABBIA BUTT LAHORE
MUHAMMAD AFZAAL BUTT

6/27600007 ALEENA NAYAB MIR CHAKWAL
TASAWAR PERVAIZ MIR

7/27600031 MUHAMMAD NADEEM MIANWALI
HIDAYAT ULLAH

8/27600008 ZOBIA ZAHID LAHORE
ZAHID MEHMOOD

9/27600035 FATIMA -TUL- ZUHRA LAHORE
SHAHID AYUB KHAN

10/27600030 MANSOOR- UR- REHMAN RAWALPINDI
KHAN BAHADAR

11/27600036 MEHREEN SANA T.T. SINGH
SANA ULLAH

12/27600069 HAFIZA FIZA SHABBIR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

13/27600045 KIRAN SHAHZADI LAHORE

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD



60 posts of Technologist (Anesthesia) (BS-17) in the

Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

14/27600034

15/27600061

16/27600077

17/27600039

18/27600093

19/27600046

20/27600001

21/27600081

22/27600065

23/27600079

24/27600028

25/27600009

26/27600023

27/27600060

28/27600043

29/27600022

30/27600074

31/27600057

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

YUSRA AHMED DAR
AHMED ALI

WAJEEHA RAMISH
ASFAR MUKHTAR

EHTISHAM WAHEED
ABDUL WAHEED

QADEER AHMAD
MUHAMMAD NAZIR

MUHAMMAD BILAL
MUHAMMAD SAEED ANWAR KHAN

MAHNOOR
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

AMTA MUBEEN
FARID 1QBAL ANJUM

MUHAMMAD NAVEED
ABDUL HAMEED

SYED MUHAMMAD AHSAN RAZA ZAIDI
SYED ALI RAZA ZAIDI

SAIMA AROOJ FATIMA
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD RAHEEM

REENA AZAM
MUHAMMAD AZAM

KOMAL WAHEED
MUHAMMAD WAHEED ANJUM

ASMA SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

JUNAID ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

YASHFA MALIK

MUHAMMAD IMAD UD DIN AKBAR MALIK

AHMED BIN HASSAN
MOLANA MUHAMMAD HASSAN

UM E KALSOOM
ALLAH DEWYIA

NIDA SAEED
SAEED AHMED

DOMICILE

MIANWALI

T.T. SINGH

NAROWAL

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

MIANWALI

PAKPATTAN

LAYYAH

LAHORE

M. GARH

VEHARI

SAHIWAL

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD



60 posts of Technologist (Anesthesia) (BS-17) in the

Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

32/27600055

33/27600051

34/27600072

35/27600089

36/27600087

37/27600010

38/27600032

39/27600058

40/27600082

41/27600021

42/27600090

43/27600059

44/27600071

45/27600050

46/27600068

48/27600029

47/27600076

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD ALl FARRUKH
FARRUKH AZIZ

QANDEEL JAVAID
JAVAID SARFRAZ

RIDA HAJRA
MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR MIRZA

SIDRA NOOR YASIN
MUHAMMAD YASIN LOON

MARIA SHOAIB
MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

SANA FATIMA
MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

AATIQA TARIQ
TARIQ AZIZ

AMNA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHEHZAD

WASIF MOHI UD DIN
MUHAMMAD ARIF

AINA JAHANGIR
MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR JAVAID

MUDASSIR RASOOL
GHULAM RASOOL

SAMINA SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MEMOONA NAWAZ
RAB NAWAZ ZAHID

SADAF AROOSA
HAFIZ ABDUL KHALIQ

WANIA SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

HAMZA SHAHZAD
GHARIB ALAM SHAHZAD

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

PALWISHA HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

DOMICILE

RAWALPINDI

SARGODHA

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

OKARA

CHINIOT

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

SIALKOT

BAHAWAL NAGAR

JHANG

LAHORE

JHANG

BAHAWAL NAGAR

LAHORE

NANKANA SAHIB

LODHRAN



60 posts of Technologist (Anesthesia) (BS-17) in the

Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

49/27600070

Notes:- (i)

(i)

(iii)

DATED:

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ZAIN SHAHID LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SHAHID

The candidate namely Javeria Hurmat D/o Tariq Hussain Tariq
bearing application No. 27600085 placed at Merit No.02 is being
recommended provisionally. However, she will have to produce
Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing Authority
otherwise her recommendations shall stand cancelled.

No more female candidate is available for the above said post.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3)
dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for women quota
shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

Eleven (including 06 posts reserved for women quota, 03 posts
reserved for minorities quota and 02 post reserved for special
persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of
candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
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