#### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <a href="https://doi.org/10.108/">TECHNOLOGIST (ANESTHESIA) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</a>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE		
AGAINST OPEN MERIT				
1/27600003	MUDASIR IQBAL IQBAL HUSSAIN	M. GARH		
2/27600085	JAVERIA HURMAT TARIQ HUSSAIN TARIQ	VEHARI		
3/27600096	MISHKAT- UL- HUDA MUMTAZ AHMAD NASEEM	M.B.DIN		
4/27600006	MAIRA USMAN USMAN AHMAD	LAHORE		
5/27600103	RABBIA BUTT MUHAMMAD AFZAAL BUTT	LAHORE		
6/27600007	ALEENA NAYAB MIR TASAWAR PERVAIZ MIR	CHAKWAL		
7/27600031	MUHAMMAD NADEEM HIDAYAT ULLAH	MIANWALI		
8/27600008	ZOBIA ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD	LAHORE		
9/27600035	FATIMA -TUL- ZUHRA SHAHID AYUB KHAN	LAHORE		
10/27600030	MANSOOR- UR- REHMAN KHAN BAHADAR	RAWALPINDI		
11/27600036	MEHREEN SANA SANA ULLAH	T.T. SINGH		
12/27600069	HAFIZA FIZA SHABBIR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	LAHORE		
13/27600045	KIRAN SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD IRSHAD	LAHORE		

# 60 posts of Technologist (Anesthesia) (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/27600034	YUSRA AHMED DAR AHMED ALI	MIANWALI
15/27600061	WAJEEHA RAMISH ASFAR MUKHTAR	T.T. SINGH
16/27600077	EHTISHAM WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED	NAROWAL
17/27600039	QADEER AHMAD MUHAMMAD NAZIR	RAWALPINDI
18/27600093	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD SAEED ANWAR KHAN	LAHORE
19/27600046	MAHNOOR MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	MIANWALI
20/27600001	AMTA MUBEEN FARID IQBAL ANJUM	PAKPATTAN
21/27600081	MUHAMMAD NAVEED ABDUL HAMEED	LAYYAH
22/27600065	SYED MUHAMMAD AHSAN RAZA ZAIDI SYED ALI RAZA ZAIDI	LAHORE
23/27600079	SAIMA AROOJ FATIMA MUHAMMAD ARSHAD RAHEEM	M. GARH
24/27600028	REENA AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM	VEHARI
25/27600009	KOMAL WAHEED MUHAMMAD WAHEED ANJUM	SAHIWAL
26/27600023	ASMA SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	PAKPATTAN
27/27600060	JUNAID ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	LAHORE
28/27600043	YASHFA MALIK MUHAMMAD IMAD UD DIN AKBAR MALIK	LAHORE
29/27600022	AHMED BIN HASSAN MOLANA MUHAMMAD HASSAN	RAWALPINDI
30/27600074	UM E KALSOOM ALLAH DEWYIA	D.G. KHAN
31/27600057	NIDA SAEED SAEED AHMED	FAISALABAD

### 60 posts of Technologist (Anesthesia) (BS-17) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/27600055	MUHAMMAD ALI FARRUKH FARRUKH AZIZ	RAWALPINDI
33/27600051	QANDEEL JAVAID JAVAID SARFRAZ	SARGODHA
34/27600072	RIDA HAJRA MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR MIRZA	LAHORE
35/27600089	SIDRA NOOR YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN LOON	RAWALPINDI
36/27600087	MARIA SHOAIB MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	OKARA
37/27600010	SANA FATIMA MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	CHINIOT
38/27600032	AATIQA TARIQ TARIQ AZIZ	LAHORE
39/27600058	AMNA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHEHZAD	R.Y. KHAN
40/27600082	WASIF MOHI UD DIN MUHAMMAD ARIF	SIALKOT
41/27600021	AINA JAHANGIR MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR JAVAID	BAHAWAL NAGAR
42/27600090	MUDASSIR RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL	JHANG
43/27600059	SAMINA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE
44/27600071	MEMOONA NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ ZAHID	JHANG
45/27600050	SADAF AROOSA HAFIZ ABDUL KHALIQ	BAHAWAL NAGAR
46/27600068	WANIA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	LAHORE
48/27600029	HAMZA SHAHZAD GHARIB ALAM SHAHZAD	NANKANA SAHIB
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	<u>.</u>
47/27600076	PALWISHA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	LODHRAN

## <u>60 posts of Technologist (Anesthesia) (BS-17) in the</u> Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
49/27600070	ZAIN SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHAHID	LAHORE

- Notes:- (i)
- The candidate namely Javeria Hurmat D/o Tariq Hussain Tariq bearing application No. 27600085 placed at Merit No.02 is being recommended provisionally. However, she will have to produce Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing Authority otherwise her recommendations shall stand cancelled.
- (ii) No more female candidate is available for the above said post. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.
- (iii) Eleven (including 06 posts reserved for women quota, 03 posts reserved for minorities quota and 02 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 17-04-2023 CASE NO. 14-RD-2022